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UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE
475 L Enfant Plaza Sv.
Washi~gion, DC 10260

ARTICLE 7 |
Mr. Serald Anderson SEATION / '
Executive Aide, Clerk Craft SU&FE' :
Anevican Postal Workers Union, AFL-CIV O e _,J
317 - 14th Strcet, W CAQAL Zo Depgemadl
+ashingtnon, DC 20005 h ) |

ne: APRU - Local
vhoenix, A2
A8-1=0903/wW8C5KC10906
AP - 0303

Dear Mr, Anderson:

An Seoteaber 17, 1980, we met with you to discuss the
above-captioned grievance at the {ourth step of our
contractual grievance procedure,

The natters presented by you as well as the applicable
contractual provisions have been ceviewed and 3iven careful
considceration,

e lasue in this grievance is whether or not management in
the instant ygrievance made every coflfort to ensure that
qualified and available part-time flexible employees were
utilized at the straight time rate prior to assigning such
wor': to casuals, as required by Article VII, Section 1B,

bvilense in this case file indicates that management is
naking every reasonable effort to work part-time flexibles in
lieu o casuals,

heve are several factors to be considered when assigning
pcri-time flexibles or casuals., Among them are:.

1. W%uether the need for additional manpower occurs when the
available part-time flexibles are performing their normal
dities.

2; ‘dirther the movement of available part-time flexibles
recguices extensive travel from one work location to
another. Tt may be unreasodgable to transfer a part-time
flexible from a distant station t» the =ain office for

one or two hours work when traveliny would have consumed
AJost of that time,
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